
Information
Description: 12-3J14-18-B-0283
Bid invitation number: 2000005369
Purchasing Group:      AMS-Domestic

United States Department of Agriculture
Agricultural Marketing Service
Commodity Procurement Staff

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239

Washington, DC 20250-0239

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview
Bid Timezone: Central Time
Start Date: 05/10/2018 15:00:00
Offer Due Date : 05/22/2018 09:00:00 

Opening date: 05/22/2018 09:00:00

Invitation Type : Definite Delivery 

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
Please read all solicitation documents.



Information
Description: 12-3J14-18-B-0283
Bid invitation number: 2000005369

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 2 / 12 

Certification Questions :
Please answer all certification questions.

See attached documents:

         1 . Bid Certification Questions

         2 . Master Solicitation

         3 . Commodity Requirements

         4 . Solicitation Tendering Text

Attributes :

1. DUNS and Business Size Standard
2. System for Award Management (SAM).

2a. System for Award Management (SAM) - changes to this Solicitation.

3. Amendment to Solicitation.

4. All USDA contracts with the Offeror that have a Not-Later-Than date prior to the solicitation opening:

Permitted values: - HAVE BEEN DELIVERED

- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED

- NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS

5. Brand name and pack size

6. Plant locations for all items has been verified pursuant to the Place of Performance-Sealed Bidding?

7. Supplier Agreements:

Permitted values: - YES

- NO

- N/A

7a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements

Permitted values: - YES

- NO

- NOT APPLICABLE

8. Commodity Specifications

9. Offeror Contact information

9a. Emergency Point of Contact

Bid invitation Item details
Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity



Information
Description: 12-3J14-18-B-0283
Bid invitation number: 2000005369

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 3 / 12 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

10  CEREAL, FORTIFIED

   20 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ

      30 PHOENIX AZ

40 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 85009     14,580 LB

50 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 85009     14,580 LB

      60 COMMERCE CA

70 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/16/2018-08/31/2018 90040     14,580 LB

      80 FAIRFIELD CA

90 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 94533     14,580 LB

      100 LONG BEACH CA

110 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 90813     14,580 LB

      120 SACRAMENTO CA

130 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/16/2018-07/31/2018 95828     14,580 LB

      140 WALLINGFORD CT

150 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 06492     14,580 LB

160 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/16/2018-09/30/2018 06492     14,580 LB

      170 WASHINGTON DC

180 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 20017     14,580 LB

      190 FORT PIERCE FL

200 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 34947     14,580 LB

      210 HOMESTEAD FL

220 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 33033     14,580 LB

230 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 33033     14,580 LB

      240 ORLANDO FL

250 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 32805     14,580 LB

260 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 32805     14,580 LB

      270 PEMBROKE PARK FL

280 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/16/2018-09/30/2018 33023     14,580 LB

      290 MACON GA

300 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/16/2018-09/30/2018 31217     14,580 LB

      310 NAMPA ID

320 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 83687     29,160 LB

330 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/16/2018-08/31/2018 83687     14,580 LB

340 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 83687     14,580 LB

      350 CHICAGO IL

360 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/16/2018-08/31/2018 60609     14,580 LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-18-B-0283
Bid invitation number: 2000005369

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 4 / 12 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

370 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 60609     14,580 LB

380 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 60632     14,580 LB

390 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 60632     14,580 LB

      400 MONROE LA

410 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/16/2018-08/31/2018 71203     14,580 LB

      420 AUBURN ME

430 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 04210     14,580 LB

      440 FLINT MI

450 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/16/2018-07/31/2018 48507     14,580 LB

      460 MAPLEWOOD MN

470 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 55109     14,580 LB

      480 KANSAS CITY MO

490 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 64161     14,580 LB

500 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 64161     14,580 LB

510 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 64161     14,580 LB

      520 JACKSON MS

530 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 39201     14,580 LB

      540 CONCORD NH

550 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/16/2018-07/31/2018 03301     14,580 LB

      560 ALBUQUERQUE NM

570 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 87107     14,580 LB

      580 BRONX NY

590 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 10474     14,580 LB

600 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/16/2018-07/31/2018 10474     14,580 LB

610 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 10474     14,580 LB

620 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/16/2018-08/31/2018 10474     14,580 LB

630 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 10474     14,580 LB

640 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/16/2018-09/30/2018 10474     14,580 LB

      650 AKRON OH

660 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 44307     14,580 LB

      670 GROVE CITY OH

680 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/16/2018-08/31/2018 43123     14,580 LB

      690 TOLEDO OH

700 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 43609     29,160 LB

      710 COAL TOWNSHIP PA

720 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 17866     14,580 LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-18-B-0283
Bid invitation number: 2000005369

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 5 / 12 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      730 DUNCANSVILLE PA

740 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 16635     14,580 LB

      750 PHILADELPHIA PA

760 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 19123     14,580 LB

      770 WILKES-BARRE PA

780 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 18702     14,580 LB

      790 PROVIDENCE RI

800 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 02907     14,580 LB

      810 NASHVILLE TN

820 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 37219     14,580 LB

      830 AUSTIN TX

840 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 78744     14,580 LB

850 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 78744     14,580 LB

860 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 78744     29,160 LB

      870 DALLAS TX

880 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 75236     14,580 LB

      890 HOUSTON TX

900 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 77029     14,580 LB

910 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 77029     14,580 LB

920 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 77029     14,580 LB

      930 LAREDO TX

940 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 78041     14,580 LB

950 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 78041     14,580 LB

      960 LUBBOCK TX

970 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 79404     14,580 LB

      980 ODESSA TX

990 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/16/2018-08/31/2018 79761     14,580 LB

      1000 PHARR TX

1010 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 78577     14,580 LB

      1020 SAN ANTONIO TX

1030 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 78277     14,580 LB

1040 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 78277     14,580 LB

1050 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 78277     14,580 LB

      1060 RICHMOND VA

1070 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/16/2018-09/30/2018 23220     14,580 LB

      1080 VERONA VA



Information
Description: 12-3J14-18-B-0283
Bid invitation number: 2000005369

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 6 / 12 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

1090 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 24482     14,580 LB

      1100 LOT: 46392529 DELMONT PA / DUQUESNE P...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 46392529 DELMONT PA / DUQUESNE PA / ERIE PA /

1110 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 15626      2,039 LB

1120 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 15110      8,640 LB

1130 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 16501      3,902 LB

      1140 LOT: 59286528 HARRISBURG PA / JENKINS...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 59286528 HARRISBURG PA / JENKINS TOWNSHIP PA /
NAZARETH PA /

1150 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 17109      8,073 LB

1160 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 18640      2,862 LB

1170 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 18064      3,645 LB

      1180 LOT: 73751160 DUNCANSVILLE PA / PHILA...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 73751160 DUNCANSVILLE PA / PHILADELPHIA PA /

1190 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/16/2018-08/31/2018 16635      7,290 LB

1200 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/16/2018-08/31/2018 19123      7,290 LB

      1210 LOT: 179788893 PEORIA IL / BRIDGETON ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 179788893 PEORIA IL / BRIDGETON MO /

1220 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 61605      7,290 LB

1230 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 63044      7,290 LB

      1240 LOT: 180891551 BRIDGETON MO / KANSAS ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 180891551 BRIDGETON MO / KANSAS CITY MO /

1250 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 63044     10,031 LB

1260 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 64129      4,550 LB

      1270 LOT: 214780489 SIKESTON MO / SPRINGFI...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 214780489 SIKESTON MO / SPRINGFIELD MO /

1280 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 63801      6,602 LB

1290 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 65803      7,979 LB

      1300 LOT: 349632671 PHILADELPHIA PA

1310 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 19129      8,384 LB

1320 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 19148      6,197 LB

      1330 LOT: 361658954 BRIDGETON MO / SPRINGF...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 361658954 BRIDGETON MO / SPRINGFIELD MO /

1340 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 63044      8,073 LB

1350 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 65803      6,507 LB

      1360 LOT: 371031711 FARMINGTON NM / LAS CR...



Information
Description: 12-3J14-18-B-0283
Bid invitation number: 2000005369

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 7 / 12 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 371031711 FARMINGTON NM / LAS CRUCES NM /
ROSWELL NM /

1370 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 87401      4,860 LB

1380 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 88005      4,860 LB

1390 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 88203      4,860 LB

      1400 LOT: 410961288 KANSAS CITY MO / SIKES...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 410961288 KANSAS CITY MO / SIKESTON MO /

1410 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 64129      7,290 LB

1420 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 63801      7,290 LB

      1430 LOT: 414071594 OKLAHOMA CITY OK / TUL...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 414071594 OKLAHOMA CITY OK / TULSA OK /

1440 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/16/2018-07/31/2018 73179      8,748 LB

1450 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/16/2018-07/31/2018 74106      5,832 LB

      1460 LOT: 424943435 CLEARWATER FL / TAMPA ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 424943435 CLEARWATER FL / TAMPA FL /

1470 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/16/2018-07/31/2018 33756      3,645 LB

1480 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/16/2018-07/31/2018 33605     10,935 LB

      1490 LOT: 523115633 OKLAHOMA CITY OK / TUL...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 523115633 OKLAHOMA CITY OK / TULSA OK /

1500 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/16/2018-09/30/2018 73179      8,748 LB

1510 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/16/2018-09/30/2018 74106      5,832 LB

      1520 LOT: 547600831 BOSTON MA / HATFIELD MA /

1530 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 02118     10,935 LB

1540 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 01038      3,645 LB

      1550 LOT: 576888300 BRIDGETON MO / COLUMBI...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 576888300 BRIDGETON MO / COLUMBIA MO /

1560 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/16/2018-07/31/2018 63044      4,631 LB

1570 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/16/2018-07/31/2018 65202      9,950 LB

      1580 LOT: 665775925 MILTON FL / TALLAHASSE...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 665775925 MILTON FL / TALLAHASSEE FL /

1590 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 32583      6,588 LB

1600 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 32310      7,992 LB

      1610 LOT: 724268782 WASHINGTON DC

1620 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/16/2018-08/31/2018 20017      5,832 LB

1630 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/16/2018-08/31/2018 20017      8,748 LB

      1640 LOT: 908200303 KANSAS CITY MO / ST JO...



Information
Description: 12-3J14-18-B-0283
Bid invitation number: 2000005369

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 8 / 12 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 908200303 KANSAS CITY MO / ST JOSEPH MO /

1650 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/16/2018-08/31/2018 64129     10,584 LB

1660 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/16/2018-08/31/2018 64505      3,996 LB

      1670 LOT: 971206046 BOSTON MA / HATFIELD MA /

1680 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/16/2018-07/31/2018 02118     10,935 LB

1690 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/16/2018-07/31/2018 01038      3,645 LB

      1700 LOT: 992334457 EL PASO TX / LUBBOCK T...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 992334457 EL PASO TX / LUBBOCK TX / ODESSA TX /

1710 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 79927      3,645 LB

1720 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 79404      7,290 LB

1730 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 79761      3,645 LB

Total Quantity for CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  1,283,045 LB

   1740 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ

      1750 PHOENIX AZ

1760 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/16/2018-08/31/2018 85009     12,096 LB

1770 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 85009     12,096 LB

      1780 COMMERCE CA

1790 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/16/2018-07/31/2018 90040     12,096 LB

1800 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 90040     36,288 LB

1810 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/16/2018-09/30/2018 90040     12,096 LB

      1820 GARDEN GROVE CA

1830 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 92841     24,192 LB

1840 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 92841     24,192 LB

      1850 IRVINE CA

1860 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/16/2018-07/31/2018 92618     12,096 LB

      1870 LONG BEACH CA

1880 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 90813     12,096 LB

      1890 MODESTO CA

1900 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 95358     12,096 LB

      1910 SAN DIEGO CA

1920 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 92121     12,096 LB

1930 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 92121     12,096 LB

      1940 SAN FRANCISCO CA

1950 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 94105     12,096 LB

      1960 WALLINGFORD CT



Information
Description: 12-3J14-18-B-0283
Bid invitation number: 2000005369

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 9 / 12 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

1970 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 06492     12,096 LB

      1980 ATLANTA GA

1990 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 30318     12,096 LB

2000 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 30318     12,096 LB

      2010 AUGUSTA GA

2020 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 30909     12,096 LB

      2030 NAMPA ID

2040 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 83687     12,096 LB

      2050 CHICAGO IL

2060 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 60609     12,096 LB

2070 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/16/2018-07/31/2018 60609     12,096 LB

      2080 AUBURN ME

2090 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 04210    193,536 LB

      2100 CADILLAC MI

2110 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 49601     12,096 LB

      2120 MAPLEWOOD MN

2130 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 55109     12,096 LB

2140 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 55109     12,096 LB

      2150 BRIDGETON MO

2160 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 63044     24,192 LB

      2170 KANSAS CITY MO

2180 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/16/2018-07/31/2018 64161     12,096 LB

2190 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/16/2018-08/31/2018 64161     12,096 LB

2200 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/16/2018-09/30/2018 64161     12,096 LB

      2210 SPRINGFIELD MO

2220 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 65803     12,096 LB

      2230 CONCORD NH

2240 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/16/2018-09/30/2018 03301     12,096 LB

      2250 ALBUQUERQUE NM

2260 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 87109     12,096 LB

      2270 BRENTWOOD NY

2280 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 11717     12,096 LB

2290 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/16/2018-09/30/2018 11717     24,192 LB

      2300 BRONX NY

2310 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/16/2018-07/31/2018 10474     12,096 LB

2320 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/16/2018-08/31/2018 10474     12,096 LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-18-B-0283
Bid invitation number: 2000005369

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 10 / 12 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

2330 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/16/2018-09/30/2018 10474     12,096 LB

      2340 ELMIRA NY

2350 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 14903     12,096 LB

      2360 SYRACUSE NY

2370 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/16/2018-09/30/2018 13209     12,096 LB

      2380 AKRON OH

2390 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 44307     12,096 LB

      2400 GROVE CITY OH

2410 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 43123     12,096 LB

      2420 AUSTIN TX

2430 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/16/2018-07/31/2018 78744     12,096 LB

2440 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 78744     12,096 LB

2450 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/16/2018-08/31/2018 78744     12,096 LB

2460 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/16/2018-09/30/2018 78744     12,096 LB

      2470 DALLAS TX

2480 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 75236     12,096 LB

2490 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 75236     12,096 LB

2500 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/16/2018-07/31/2018 75236     12,096 LB

      2510 HOUSTON TX

2520 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 77029     12,096 LB

2530 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/16/2018-07/31/2018 77029     24,192 LB

2540 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/16/2018-08/31/2018 77029     24,192 LB

2550 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/16/2018-09/30/2018 77029     24,192 LB

      2560 LAREDO TX

2570 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/16/2018-07/31/2018 78041     12,096 LB

2580 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/16/2018-09/30/2018 78041     12,096 LB

      2590 LUBBOCK TX

2600 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/16/2018-08/31/2018 79404     12,096 LB

      2610 ODESSA TX

2620 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 79761     12,096 LB

      2630 PHARR TX

2640 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/16/2018-07/31/2018 78577     24,192 LB

2650 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/16/2018-08/31/2018 78577     12,096 LB

2660 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/16/2018-09/30/2018 78577     12,096 LB

      2670 SAN ANTONIO TX

2680 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/16/2018-07/31/2018 78277     12,096 LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-18-B-0283
Bid invitation number: 2000005369

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 11 / 12 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

2690 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/16/2018-08/31/2018 78277     12,096 LB

2700 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/16/2018-09/30/2018 78277     12,096 LB

      2710 MILWAUKEE WI

2720 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 53207     12,096 LB

      2730 LOT: 43941269 HARRISBURG PA / JENKINS...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 43941269 HARRISBURG PA / JENKINS TOWNSHIP PA /
NAZARETH PA /

2740 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 17109      6,684 LB

2750 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 18640      2,388 LB

2760 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 18064      3,024 LB

      2770 LOT: 114844924 GARDEN GROVE CA / SAN ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 114844924 GARDEN GROVE CA / SAN DIEGO CA /

2780 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 92841      6,048 LB

2790 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 92121      6,048 LB

      2800 LOT: 177740409 EL PASO TX / LUBBOCK T...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 177740409 EL PASO TX / LUBBOCK TX / ODESSA TX /

2810 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 79927      3,024 LB

2820 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 79404      6,048 LB

2830 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 79761      3,024 LB

      2840 LOT: 201697462 PHILADELPHIA PA

2850 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 19129      6,948 LB

2860 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2018-08/15/2018 19148      5,148 LB

      2870 LOT: 260026574 HELENA MT

2880 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 59620      8,400 LB

2890 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 59620      3,696 LB

      2900 LOT: 376536179 DELMONT PA / DUQUESNE ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 376536179 DELMONT PA / DUQUESNE PA / ERIE PA /

2910 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 15626      1,704 LB

2920 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 15110      7,152 LB

2930 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2018-07/15/2018 16501      3,240 LB

      2940 LOT: 454039327 EXETER CA / SACRAMENTO...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 454039327 EXETER CA / SACRAMENTO CA /

2950 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/16/2018-08/31/2018 93221      6,048 LB

2960 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/16/2018-08/31/2018 95828      6,048 LB

      2970 LOT: 588731887 CROOKSTON MN / NEW HOP...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 588731887 CROOKSTON MN / NEW HOPE MN /



Information
Description: 12-3J14-18-B-0283
Bid invitation number: 2000005369

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 12 / 12 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

ROCHESTER MN /

2980 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 56716      2,424 LB

2990 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 55428      6,456 LB

3000 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  09/01/2018-09/15/2018 55904      3,216 LB

Total Quantity for CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  1,149,120 LB

Total Quantity for Invitation  2,432,165 LB


